P.S.C. MO —-No. 2
LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

MoKan Dial, Inc. "Revised Sheet No. 2
Cancels 1st Revised Sheet No. 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

l. LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

B. RATES
1. Access Line Rates within the Base Rate Area:
Access Type One Party
Busines$ $ 8.50
Residence 5.25 *Text
2. Exchange Access Line Rates outside the BaseARah:
Access Type One Party
Busines’ $ 8.50 *Text
Residence 5.25 *Text
*
'Rates Effective January 1, 1983 — May 31, 2012 Text
Any license or occupational tax levied to the mipatity for Local Exchange Service is
not included in the bill in any form.
Phase 1 Rates Effective: June 1, 2012 — June 30120 *Rate/Text
1. Access Line Rates: |
Access Type Touch-Tone Dial Service |
Business $ 10.00 |
Residence 10.00 :
Phase 2 Rates Effective: July 1, 2013 |
1. Access Line Rates: :
Access Type Touch-Tone Dial Service :
Business $ 14.00 |
Residence 14.00 |
*Indicates new rate or text *Rate/Tex

+Indicates change

Issued: March 14, 2012 Effectiveine 1, 2012

Deborah Nobles
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200
Orange Park, FL 32073



MoKan Dial, Inc.
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Original Sheét. 2.1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE (cont'd)

C. DS1 Channel Service

1. Description

DS1 Channel Service is an intraLATA digital servibat provides a DS1 digital
facility and channelization capability using a ¢#dji high capacity T-1 interface.
DS1 Channel is provisioned for multiple voice gradt@nnel equivalents (DSO;
where 24 voice grade channels are equal to a Channel Service provide:
local channels and/or interoffice channels for agaloice services, analog dat
service, and digital data services. The Teleph@wmmpany will provide
channelization capability in the Central Office w&s channelization equipmen
on a customer’s premises is provided by the custorfike customer may activate
any number or combination of channels within a @3knnel Service package a
long as the total number of voice grade equivaldmnnels activated by the
customer does not exceed 24 channels.

2. Rates

The rate for DS1 Channel Service is the effectioedl Exchange Access Line
Service rate multiplied by the number of voice gratiannels in service.

*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates change

Issued: March 14, 2012 Effeetivune 1, 2012

Deborah Nobles
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200
Orange Park, FL 32073

*Moved Text

*Moved Text
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MoKan Dial, Inc.

4 Revised Sheet No. 3.21
Cancels™ Revised Sheet No. 3.21

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

©

NogakwhpE

Rates
Per Month Per Line
Equipped
Call Forwarding $1.00
Call Waiting $1.00
Cancel Call Waiting $1.00
Abbreviated Dialing (8 code) $1.00
Three-way Calling $1.00
Toll Restriction $1.00

Package Offerings
(@) Any two features listed in items 1- $1.75

5 above
(b) Any three features listed in items $2.50
1-5 above
(c) Any four features listed in items 1- $3.00
5 above
(d) Any five features listed in items 1- $3.50
5 above
Abbreviated Dialing (30 code) $2.00
Line Hunting (After 1 Line) $2.50

Number Referral

(a) New number in same exchange:
1°' 30 days No Charge
Each month thereafter $5.00

(b) New number in different exchange: $5.00

& Applicable service order charges apply with eaxdtallation

*Indicates new rate or text
+Indicates change

Installation Per Line
$5.00 &
$5.00 &
$5.00 &

$5.00 &
$5.00 &
$5.00 &
$6.00 &
$7.00 &
$8.00 &
$9.00 &
$5.00 &
$5.00 &
No Charge

$5.00 &

Issued:

March 14, 2012

Deborah Nobles

Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200

Orange Park, FL 32073
P.S.C. MO - No. 2

Effeetivune 1, 2012

+Delete Text



LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

MoKan Dial, Inc.

¥ Revised Sheet No. 3.26

Cancels Original Sheet No. 3.26

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

V. OPTIONAL METROPOLITAN CALLING AREA (MCA) SERVICE- Continued

D. Regulations — Continued

9. Nonrecurring Service and Equipment Chargespasified in Paragraph 11.D.1
and 11.D.2 above, are applicable on a per-linesagien a customer adds or
deletes Optional MCA Service. These Charges wiliaived in an exchange
for the first 60 days from the date that MCA Seevirecomes available in that

exchange.

E. Rates and Charges

1. Monthly Rates, per line:
Kansas City MCA-5
Residence Business
Flat Rate Option $32.50 $70.70 “Text
'Rates Effective April 4, 1994 — May 31, 2012 “Text
Phase 1 Rates Effective: June 1, 2012 —June 30, 201 *Rate/Text
Kansas City MCA-5 I
Residence Business
Flat Rate Option $25.59 $67.34 I
_ I
Phase 2 Rates Effective: July 1, 2013 |
Kansas City MCA-5 |
Residence Business |
Flat Rate Option $18.84 $51.51 |
*Rate/Text

*Indicates new rate or text
+Indicates change

Issued: March 14, 2012

Deborah Nobles
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200
Orange Park, FL 32073

Effeeti June 1, 2012



P.S.C. MO. NO. 2
LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
1*'Revised Sheet No. 3.21 B(1)
MoKan Dial, Inc. r€als Original Sheet No. 3.21.B(1)
For Freeman, Missouri

(E) Calling and Class Feature Discount Bundlest{dpn

Monthly Rate
(3). Residential Plans (Per month/Per Acceas)Li

(1) AllStar — Red $21.95
Local Exchange Service
Calling Class Discount Bundle
AllStar — Red Phase 2 Rate Effective June 1, 2013 $23.50 *Rate/Text

2) AllStar — Whité $34.95
Local Exchange Service
Calling Class Discount Bundle

3) AllStar — Blué $68.95
Local Exchange Service
Calling Class Discount Bundle

(4) AllPro — Red $57.95
Local Exchange Service
Calling Class Discount Bundle

(5) AllPro — Whité $74.95
Local Exchange Service
Calling Class Discount Bundle

(6) AllPro — Blué $104.95
Local Exchange Service
Calling Class Discount Bundle

(7) AllStar — Gold $39.95
Local Exchange Service
Calling Class Discount Bundle

(8) AllPro — Gold $79.95
Local Exchange Service
Calling Class Discount Bundle

Issued: March 14, 2012 Effectivend 1, 2012
Deborah Nobles
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
505 Plaza Circle, Suite 200
Orange Park, FL 32073

! Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communicatioite Waintenance

2 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communicatioie Waintenance and Residential 300 Minutes Allgtang Distance Plan
3 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communicatioite Waintenance and Residential Unlimited AllStang Distance Plan

4 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communicatioite Waintenance, and DSL Basic

® Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communicatioie Waintenance, Residential 300 Minutes AllPro gdistance Plan, and
DSL Basic

6 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communicatioite Waintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro LoBistance Plan, and
DSL Deluxe

" Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communicatioire Waintenance, Residential Unlimited AllStar Gahldng Distance Plan,
and Voice-Mail

8 Customers must subscribe to MoKan Communicatioime Waintenance, Residential Unlimited AllPro Galdng Distance Plan,
DSL Basic, and Voice-Mail



